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Saturday Evening March 20, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL NCAA 2021 NCAA Basketball Tournament: First Round NCIS: New Orleans Jeopardy! Wheel

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Dateline NBC ’ (HD) (CC) Saturday Night Live

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Start Up Start Up R. Steves R. Steves Frankie Drake Midsomer Midsomer Murders Forsyte

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Ent. Tonight Shark Tank American Idol “405 (Auditions)” ’ (HD)

 13 34 34 KLSR Jokers Jokers World’s World’s The Masked Singer Game of Talents Matter World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Banfield (CC) Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU Access Hollywood Major Crimes (CC) Castle “Get a Clue” ››› Pretty in Pink (1986) Molly Ringwald.

 12 - 17 CW Central Central Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Nightwatch ’ (CC) Bloodline Detectives Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE V.C. Andrews’ Web of Dreams (2019) (CC) V.C. Andrews’ Ruby (2021) Naomi Judd. V.C. Andrews’ Heaven

 26 248 136 FX ›› Jurassic World: Fallen Kingdom (2018) Chris Pratt. ’ (CC) ››› Deadpool (2016) Ryan Reynolds. ’

 27 206 140 ESPN Wrestling UFC Fight Night: Brunson vs. Holland (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Fight Night SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) Miocic vs. Cormier

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler Running Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Justice With Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Watters’ World Justice With Jeanine Greg Gutfeld

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Week-Johnson Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Just Roll Just Roll Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Forget Sarah ›› 50 First Dates (2004) Adam Sandler. ›› Vacation (2015) Ed Helms. (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT NCAA Tourn. 2021 NCAA Basketball Tournament Snowpiercer ›› Fist Fight (2017)

 38 247 139 WTBS 2021 NCAA Basketball Tournament: First Round Misery Misery ››› A Star Is Born (2018)

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:40) ›› Transformers: Revenge of the Fallen (2009) Shia LaBeouf. ››› Avengers: Age of Ultron (2015, Action)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Miss Congeniality 2 (7:40) ›› Miss Congeniality (2000) Sandra Bullock. (CC) ›› Miss Congeniality

 42 229 112 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Chateau Rock the Block Love It or List It

 44 242 105 USA Potter (6:23) ››› Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 1 (2010) Harry Potter and Deathly Hallows

 46 280 183 TLC My 600-Lb. Life “Seana’s Story” ’ My 600-Lb. Life (N) ’ My 600-Lb. Life ’

 48 256 132 TCM Andy Hrd (6:45) ›› A Walk in the Spring Rain (1970) Netherlnd ›››› The Third Man (1949) Orson Welles.

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Extraterrestrial Extraterrestrial Expedition Unknown

 50 282 184 ANPL Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls & Parolees: Tia’s Favorites “Prison Stories” (N) ’

 51 265 118 A&E ›› Taken 2 (2012) Liam Neeson. ’ (CC) ››› American Sniper (2014, War) Bradley Cooper. ’ (CC)

 52 258 384 FXM War for the Planet of the Apes (7:45) ››› Rise of the Planet of the Apes (2011) (CC) Dawn of Apes

 55 269 120 HIST Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Undercover Undercover Undercover Undercover

 61 254 131 AMC ››› Back to the Future (1985) Michael J. Fox. (CC) ››› Back to the Future Part II (1989) Michael J. Fox.

 62 277 196 TRAV Portals to Hell (CC) Portals to Hell (CC) Portals to Hell (CC) Portals to Hell (N) Portals to Hell (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners, Drive Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Special Report Stanley Tucci Stanley Tucci Lincoln: Divided We Lincoln: Divided We

 87 312 185 HALL (5:00) Fit for a Prince Moonlight in Vermont (2017) Lacey Chabert. Chasing Waterfalls (2021) Cindy Busby. (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN IMSA Weathertech Motorcycle Racing Monster Energy Supercross. (CC) Skiing

Sunday Evening March 21, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Attkisson 60 Minutes (N) (CC) The Equalizer (CC) NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 The Voice “The Blind Auditions, Part 5” Ellen’s Game Good Girls (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Art Beat Field Bloodline The Windermere Children (CC) Howards End Howards End

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Funny Home Videos American Idol (N) ’ (HD) (CC) Who Wants to Be

 13 34 34 KLSR Greta Matter Cherries Bless Simpsons The- Burgers Fam. Guy News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Banfield (CC) Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU TMZ (N) ’ (CC) Major Crimes (CC) Castle ’ ››› Ghost (1990, Fantasy) Patrick Swayze.

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Nightwatch ’ (CC) Batwoman (N) ’ Charmed (N) ’ Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE V.C. Andrews’ Ruby (2021) Naomi Judd. V.C. Andrews’ Pearl in the Mist (2021) (CC) Flowers in the Attic

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ››› Deadpool (2016) Ryan Reynolds. ››› Bohemian Rhapsody (2018, Biography) Rami Malek. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN Women’s Basketball NCAA Women’s Basketball SportsCenter (N) (Live) (CC) SportCtr

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Basket NCAA Women’s Basketball Johnsonville ACL Cornhole Games

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Genius: Aretha (N) Genius: Aretha (N) (CC) Genius: Aretha The 80’s

 31 360 205 FNC The Next Revolution Greg Gutfeld Life, Liberty & Levin The Next Revolution Greg Gutfeld

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Mehdi Hasan Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie Raven Sydney Just Roll Big City Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM 50 Dates ›› Vacation (2015, Comedy) Ed Helms. (CC) South Park (CC) South Pk South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT 2021 NCAA Basketball Tournament Misery Misery ››› Star Wars: Return of the Jedi (1983)

 38 247 139 WTBS NCAA 2021 NCAA Basketball Tournament Post Go-Big Show Full Seinfeld

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:30) ››› Avengers: Age of Ultron (2015) (CC) (DVS) ›› I, Robot (2004) Will Smith. (CC) (DVS)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Married to Medicine Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta Married to Medicine Watch Chat

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town Home Town (CC) Home Town (N) Home Town (N) Home Town

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé Yara wants to go home. ’ 90 Day Fiancé “Love Me or Leave Me” (N) Sister Wives (N) ’

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ›››› Oliver! (1968) (CC) (7:45) ››› The Mouse on the Moon (1963) Fatty Fatty and He Did

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law Lone Star Law (N) Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage

 52 258 384 FXM (4:45) ›› Taken 3 ›› Taken 3 (2014) Liam Neeson. (CC) (9:15) ›› The Predator (2018) (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST The Men Who Built America ’ (CC) Built America Built America Modern Marvels (N)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank (CC) Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC Talladega Nights: The Walking Dead The Walking Dead The Walking Dead Talking Dead (N)

 62 277 196 TRAV A Haunting ’ (CC) A Haunting ’ (CC) A Haunting ’ (CC) A Haunting “A Portal Unlocked” (N) ’

 66 231 110 FOOD Grocery Tournament of Champions ’ Tournament of Champions (N) ’ (CC) Food Truck Race

 72 202 200 CNN Stanley Tucci Lincoln: Divided We State-Union CNN Special CNN Special

 87 312 185 HALL Love and Sunshine Chasing Waterfalls (2021) Cindy Busby. (CC) Calls the Heart Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN NHL Mecum Auto Auctions (Taped) Monster Jam (CC) Alpine Skiing Alpine Skiing

Tuesday Evening March 23, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS “Sunburn” FBI “Liar’s Poker” FBI: Most Wanted

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Rock Kenan (N) This Is Us (N) New Amsterdam (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB House BBC PBS NewsHour (N) American Masters “Flannery” Beyond Frontline (N) (CC)

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET To Tell the Truth (N) black-ish mixed-ish Soul of a Nation (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy Holmes Family Effect (N) ’ (HD) News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (Live) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy The Flash (N) ’ Superman & Lois (N) Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) Guardians of the Galaxy ’ ››› Thor (2011, Action) Chris Hemsworth. ’ (CC) Mayans M.C. (N) ’

 27 206 140 ESPN NCAA Women’s Basketball SportsCenter SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 NCAA Women’s Basketball The Draft The Draft MMA UFC Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Genius: Aretha (N) Genius: Aretha (N) Genius: Aretha Genius: Aretha Life Below Zero

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson Hannity (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Drunk Drunk Drunk Drunk Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NBA Basketball NBA Basketball: 76ers at Warriors NBA on TNT Basket

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Misery

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:30) ›› G.I. Joe: Retaliation (2013, Action) ›› Olympus Has Fallen (2013, Action) Gerard Butler. London

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Real House. Real House. Watch Over

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Unsella Unsella Unsella Unsella Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Temptation Island Temptation Island

 46 280 183 TLC The Blended Bunch OutDaughtered ’ OutDaughtered (N) The Blended Bunch Unexpected (N) ’

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) Bugsy Malone ››› The Little Girl Who Lives Down the Lane ›› Foxes (1980) Jodie Foster, Scott Baio.

 49 278 182 TDC Moonshiners ’ Moonshiners Moonshiners “Two Tons of Fun” (N) ’ (10:07) Gold Rush

 50 282 184 ANPL Animal Cribs ’ Animal Cribs ’ Insane Pools: Deeper Dive (N) ’ Treehouse Masters

 51 265 118 A&E Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage

 52 258 384 FXM Dog (6:25) › Paul Blart: Mall Cop 2 (2015) (CC) (8:20) ›› A Dog’s Purpose (2017) (10:15) Life of Crime

 55 269 120 HIST Curse-Island Curse-Island Digging Deeper Curse-Island Assembly Required

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ The Profit (N) (CC) The Profit (CC) Shepard Smith The Profit (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (5:45) ›› Police Academy (1984) (SAP) (CC) ››› Back to the Future (1985) Michael J. Fox. (CC) Future II

 62 277 196 TRAV Ghost Loop (CC) Ghost Loop (CC) Ghost Loop (CC) Ghost Loop (N) (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (N) (CC) Chopped (CC)

 72 202 200 CNN Anderson Cooper CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Anderson Cooper

 87 312 185 HALL The Perfect Bride Follow Me to Daisy Hills (2020) Cindy Busby. Chasing Waterfalls (2021) Cindy Busby. (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey (6:45) NHL Overtime World Chase Tag Mecum Auto Auctions (CC)

Sunday Morning March 21, 2021
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Nation 2021 NCAA Basketball Tournament 2021 NCAA Tournament

 6 16 16 KMTR Meet the Press (N) Attkisson Auto Auctions Alpine Skiing PGA Golf

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Dinosaur Arthur R. Steves R. Steves Nature “Fox Tales” NOVA ’ (HD) Jazz (CC) (DVS)

 9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM This Week Home. House NCAA Women’s Basketball

 13 34 34 KLSR Fox News Sunday Matter Greta Rollin’  TV Raw Cars.TV RaceDay NASCAR Cup Series

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

 11 23 23 KEVU In Search Snowden Crossfire Ministries Spirit Life 2.0 Ocean Heartland Rollin’  TV Whacked

 12 - 17 CW World In Touch David Mass P. Stone New Easy ROH Wrestling

 24 252 108 LIFE Amazing Jeremiah J. Osteen Paid Prg. Flowers in the Attic (2014) Heather Graham. Petals on the Wind

 26 248 136 FX Mike Mike ›› Bad Times at the El Royale (2018) Jeff Bridges. ’ (CC) Sicario-Soldado

 27 206 140 ESPN College GameDay NCAA Women’s Basketball NCAA Women’s Basketball

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Johnsonville ACL Cornhole NCAA Women’s Basketball Women’s Basketball

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden The Golden Girls ’ Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO The 80’s The 80’s The 80’s The 80’s ››› Hidden Figures

 31 360 205 FNC MediaBuzz (N) (Live) America’s News HQ America’s News HQ Fox News Sunday Maria Bartiromo

 32 356 209 MSNBC The Sunday Show Weekends-Alex Witt Weekends-Alex Witt Weekends-Alex Witt MSNBC Live

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Big City Amphibia Ladybug Ladybug Sydney Raven ››› Cinderella (2015)

 36 249 107 COM Parks Parks Office (9:45) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT ›› Eraser ›››› Star Wars: A New Hope (1977) Mark Hamill. (11:14) Star Wars: The Empire Strikes Back

 38 247 139 WTBS Raymond Seinfeld Seinfeld Wipeout ’ (CC) Wipeout ’ (CC) ›› Horrible Bosses 2 (2014)

 40 244 122 SYFY Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone › The Host (2013) Saoirse Ronan, Jake Abel. (CC) › Rings (2017) (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO (7:56) Below Deck (8:57) Below Deck (9:58) Below Deck (10:59) Below Deck Below Deck “Fire!”

 42 229 112 HGTV Rehab Addict Rehab Addict Rehab Addict Rehab Addict Rehab Addict

 44 242 105 USA In Touch J. Osteen Chrisley Boss Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Love-Mama’s Boy Love-Mama’s Boy Love-Mama’s Boy

 48 256 132 TCM (7:00) The Third Man ›› Go, Johnny, Go! (1958) ›› Too Late for Tears (1949) Lizabeth Scott. Caine Mut

 49 278 182 TDC Saltwater Sports Gold Rush: D. Turin Gold Rush ’ (CC) Moonshiners ’ Moonshiners ’

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law “Running Out of Time” North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Nightwatch ’ (CC) Nightwatch ’ (CC)

 52 258 384 FXM (8:10) ››› Cocoon (1985) Don Ameche. (10:10) ›› Enemy Mine (1985) (CC) War for Planet

 55 269 120 HIST Green Hornet The Search for Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Counting Cars ’ Built America

 57 355 208 CNBC Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Got Dirt? Paid Prg. Paid Prg. PiYo Wor. Easy Paid Prg. Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (5:50) ›› Divergent (8:50) ›› The Divergent Series: Insurgent (2015) (SAP) (11:20) ›› Now You See Me (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle

 66 231 110 FOOD Valerie’s Valerie’s Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Girl-Farm Girl-Farm Delicious Symon

 72 202 200 CNN Reliable Source State-Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Golden Golden Wedding Bells (2016) Danica McKellar. (CC) Anything for Love (2016) Erika Christensen.

 89 220 159 NBCSN Ninja Warrior Challenge Miami Mecum Mecum Auto Auctions (Taped) Premier Soccer

Monday Evening March 22, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL NCAA 2021 NCAA Basketball Tournament News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang The Voice (N) ’ (HD) (CC) (10:01) Debris (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Old BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Antiques Roadshow Tightrope: Americans Reaching for Hope

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET American Idol Hollywood duets challenge. The Good Doctor (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy 9-1-1 ’ (HD) Amer. Most Wanted News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (Live) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Bulletproof (N) ’ Black Lightning ’ Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ›› Daddy’s Home 2 (2017) ››› Guardians of the Galaxy (2014) Chris Pratt. ’ Breeders Breeders

 27 206 140 ESPN Women’s Basketball NCAA Women’s Basketball SportsCenter SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Women’s Basketball NCAA Women’s Basketball G.O.A.T.s G.O.A.T.s

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Genius: Aretha (N) Genius: Aretha (N) Genius: Aretha Genius: Aretha American War Gen

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson Hannity (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Bunk’d Bunk’d Raven Raven Raven Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT 2021 NCAA Basketball Tournament Snowpiercer › Red Dawn (2012) Chris Hemsworth.

 38 247 139 WTBS NCAA Foodies Foodies Burgers Burgers Burgers Post Fam. Guy American American

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:30) ›› I, Robot (2004) Will Smith. ›› G.I. Joe: Retaliation (2013, Action) Dwayne Johnson. Dracula

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Sailing Yacht (N) Below

 42 229 112 HGTV 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream Rock the Block Rock the Block (N) Nate and Jeremiah

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ WWE Monday Night RAW (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC)

 46 280 183 TLC Seeking Sister Wife ’ Seeking Sister Wife Return to Amish (N) (10:07) Unexpected

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ››› Pillow Talk ››› Lover Come Back (1961) Rock Hudson. ››› Send Me No Flowers (1964) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Street Outlaws ’ Street Outlaws: Full Street Outlaws (N) ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans Alaska: The Last Frontier- Frozen Edg. To Be Announced

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders “Judy” ’ Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders “Eric” (Season Premiere) (N) ’ (10:01) Intervention

 52 258 384 FXM (4:40) ››› The Hate U Give (CC) (7:25) ››› The Hate U Give (2018) Amandla Stenberg. ›› The Darkest Minds

 55 269 120 HIST Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars “Rick’s Big Shot; Space Pawn”

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith American Greed

 61 254 131 AMC ›› Caddyshack (1980) Chevy Chase. (CC) ›› Police Academy (1984) (SAP) (CC) Talladega Nights:

 62 277 196 TRAV Unexplained UFOs: Uncovering UFOs: Uncovering UFOs: Uncovering UFOs: Uncovering

 66 231 110 FOOD Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Spring Baking Easter Basket

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Convenient Matching Hearts (2020) Taylor Cole. (CC) The Secret Ingredient (2020) Erin Cahill. (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN NHL Hockey (7:15) NHL Overtime Motorcycle Racing Monster Energy Supercross. (CC)

Wednesday Evening March 24, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Tough as Nails (N) SEAL Team (N) S.W.A.T. “U-Turn”

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Chicago Med Chicago Fire Chicago P.D.

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Journeys BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Nature ’ (HD) NOVA ’ (HD) Fast-Forward

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Gold House Conners Call Your The Con (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy The Masked Singer Game of Talents (N) News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (Live) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline ’ (CC) Dateline ’ (CC) TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Riverdale (N) ’ Nancy Drew (N) ’ Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Married Married Married at First Sight “The Monthiversary” Marrying Millions (N)

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ››› Thor (2011) ’ (CC) ›› Thor: The Dark World (2013) Chris Hemsworth. ’ Snowfall (N) ’

 27 206 140 ESPN NBA Basketball (7:05) NBA Basketball Brooklyn Nets at Utah Jazz. (N) SportsCenter SportsC.

 28 209 143 ESPN2 NCAA Women’s Basketball SportsCenter (N) SportCtr NFL Live (CC) Highlights

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Genius: Aretha (N) Genius: Aretha (N) Keepers-Dream Genius: Aretha The ’90s

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson Hannity (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Sydney Sydney Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM South Pk South Pk South Park (CC) South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ››› Hellboy II: The Golden Army (CC) All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (CC) The Legend of Tarzan

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:30) ›› Olympus Has Fallen (2013, Action) ›› London Has Fallen (2016) Gerard Butler. Resident Alien (N)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck (CC) Below Deck (CC) Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Watch Jersey

 42 229 112 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Farmhouse Fixer (N) Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA NCIS “Swan Song” NCIS “Pyramid” ’ WWE NXT (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC) (10:08) Cold Pursuit

 46 280 183 TLC My 600-Lb. Life “Tammy’s Journey” ’ My 600-Lb. Life (N) ’ Feet-Killing Me

 48 256 132 TCM Mask Dimi (6:45) ›› The Verdict (1946) (CC) ››› Three Strangers (1946) (CC) Passage to Marseille

 49 278 182 TDC Airplane Repo ’ Airplane Repo ’ Airplane Repo “Close Calls” (N) ’ (CC) Airplane Repo ’

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Uncuffed (N) ’ To Be Announced

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court I Sur I Sur

 52 258 384 FXM (5:40) ›› The Greatest Showman (7:35) ›› The Greatest Showman (2017) (CC) ›› Red Sparrow (2018) (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire (N) Assembly Required

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith American Greed

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) ››› Back to the Future Part II (1989) ››› Back to the Future Part III (1990) Michael J. Fox. Jurassic

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Bey.- Unknown

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Tournament

 72 202 200 CNN Anderson Cooper CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Anderson Cooper

 87 312 185 HALL Love in Winterland Appetite for Love (2016) Taylor Cole. (CC) A Valentine’s Match (2020, Romance) (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN NHL Hockey NHL Hockey Los Angeles Kings at San Jose Sharks. NHL Skating

Sunday Afternoon March 21, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL NCAA Tourn. 2021 NCAA Basketball Tournament Paid Prg. Kds Edition News

 6 16 16 KMTR PGA Tour Golf Honda Classic, Final Round. Dentistry MyDest. NCIS “In a Nutshell” PiYo Wor. Attkisson

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB (12:00) Jazz Great Performances Focus GZERO Contrary Wash Hoover Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI NCAA Women’s Basketball Sports Copper Relief Jdg Judy News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR (12:00) NASCAR Cup Series Folds of Honor QuikTrip 500. (N) Game Bensin Wipeout ’ (CC)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU Frontier Outdoor Mom ’ Paid Prg. Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Holly Paid Prg. ›› Devil in a Blue Dress (1995) (CC) black-ish black-ish Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Petals on the Wind Seeds of Yesterday (2015) Rachael Carpani. If There Be Thorns (2015) Heather Graham.

 26 248 136 FX ›› Sicario: Day of the Soldado ›› Now You See Me 2 (2016, Adventure) Jesse Eisenberg. ’ (CC) Deadpool

 27 206 140 ESPN NCAA Women’s Basketball NCAA Women’s Basketball Women’s Basketball

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Women’s Basketball NCAA NCAA Women’s Basketball NCAA Women’s Basketball

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO (12:00) ››› Hidden Figures (2016) (N) (CC) ››› Hidden Figures (2016) Taraji P. Henson, Janelle Monáe. (CC)

 31 360 205 FNC America’s News HQ Greg Gutfeld Fox Report Justice With Jeanine Life, Liberty & Levin

 32 356 209 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

 34 291 172 DSNY (12:00) Cinderella ’ Sydney Sydney Sydney Raven Raven Raven Raven Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM Office Office ›› Couples Retreat (2009, Comedy) Vince Vaughn. (CC) ›› 50 First Dates (2004) (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT Star Wars: The NCAA Tip Off (N) 2021 NCAA Basketball Tournament NCAA

 38 247 139 WTBS ›› Horrible Bosses 2 ››› Neighbors (2014) Seth Rogen. (CC) 2021 NCAA Basketball Tournament

 40 244 122 SYFY (12:00) › Rings (CC) (2:15) ›› Transformers: Revenge of the Fallen (2009) Shia LaBeouf. (CC) Avengers

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck (CC) Below Deck (CC) Below Deck (CC) Below Deck (CC) Married to Medicine

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Love-Mama’s Boy Love-Mama’s Boy Love-Mama’s Boy Love-Mama’s Boy Love-Mama’s Boy

 48 256 132 TCM (12:30) ››› The Caine Mutiny (1954) (CC) ››› My Favorite Year (1982) Peter O’Toole. ›››› Oliver! (1968)

 49 278 182 TDC Moonshiners ’ Moonshiners ’ Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid “Love at First Fight” ’

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E Nightwatch ’ (CC) Nightwatch ’ (CC) Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) ››› War for the Planet of the Apes (2:50) ›› The Predator (2018) (4:45) ›› Taken 3 (2014) (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Built America The Men Who Built America ’ (CC) The Men Who Built America ’ (CC)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank (CC) Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC ›› Now You See Me (1:50) ››› Back to the Future Part III (1990) (CC) Talladega Nights: Ricky Bobby

 62 277 196 TRAV The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle A Haunting in Georgia (CC) A Haunting ’ (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) Guy’s Food Truck Race Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Grocery

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Stanley Tucci

 87 312 185 HALL The Perfect Catch (2017) Nikki DeLoach. Love, Fall & Order (2019) Erin Cahill. (CC) Love and Sunshine

 89 220 159 NBCSN Premier League Soccer NHL Live NHL Hockey: Golden Knights at Kings NHL

Saturday Afternoon March 20, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL NCAA Tourn. To Be Announced PiYo Edition 2021 NCAA Basketball Tournament

 6 16 16 KMTR PGA Golf Big Deal MyDest. NCIS “Schooled” Go Far Wild Am.

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Milk Kitchen Cook Lidia MotorWk Wood Woods. House Old Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI Countdown-Miocic Sports Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Go Far Vitamin D House News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR TMZ (N) ’ (HD) Bensin Game Outdoor Whacked Immortals Raw Jokers Jokers

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The Mu Immortals Mom ’ Mike Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Made MAXX › Superstar (1999) Molly Shannon. (CC) Rescue Short List Ninja Warrior

 24 252 108 LIFE Dark Angel V.C. Andrews’ Fallen Hearts (2019) (CC) V.C. Andrews’ Gates of Paradise (2019) (CC)

 26 248 136 FX Kung Fu Panda 3 ’ ››› Trolls (2016) Voices of Anna Kendrick. How to Train Your Dragon: The Hidden World

 27 206 140 ESPN Boxing 2021 NIT Basketball Tournament Wrestling

 28 209 143 ESPN2 To Be Announced UFC Live Couture SportsCenter (N) UFC Fight Night: Brunson - Prelims

 29 304 106 TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

 30 276 197 NGEO Explorer (CC) Maximum Security A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC America’s News HQ Tucker Carlson Fox Report Life, Liberty & Levin Watters’ World (N)

 32 356 209 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Week-Johnson

 34 291 172 DSNY Raven Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Sydney Sydney Sydney Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM (1:15) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office ››› Forgetting Sarah Marshall

 37 245 138 TNT NCAA 2021 NCAA Basketball Tournament Tip Off 2021 NCAA Basketball Tournament

 38 247 139 WTBS 2021 NCAA Basketball Tournament 2021 NCAA Basketball Tournament: Antelopes vs Hawkeyes

 40 244 122 SYFY (1:03) Jeepers Creepers 3 (2017), Stan Shaw (3:07) › The Host (2013) Saoirse Ronan. (CC) Transfrmr

 41 273 129 BRAVO ›› Burlesque (2010) Cher, Christina Aguilera. (CC) (3:35) ›› A Walk to Remember (2002) (CC) Miss C 2

 42 229 112 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers

 44 242 105 USA Fantastic Beasts: The Crimes of Grindelwald (2:53) ››› Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince (2009) (CC) (DVS)

 46 280 183 TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper

 48 256 132 TCM Hearts of the West ››› Anatomy of a Murder (1959) James Stewart, Lee Remick. (CC) Andy Hardy

 49 278 182 TDC Deadliest Catch ’ Deadliest Catch The Cornelia crew fights. Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ Pit Bulls and Parolees ’ (CC)

 51 265 118 A&E Nightwatch ’ (CC) I Sur I Sur I Sur I Sur ››› Unstoppable (2010), Chris Pine ’ (CC)

 52 258 384 FXM Rise of Planet of Apes (2:15) ››› Dawn of the Planet of the Apes (2014) Andy Serkis. (CC) War for Planet

 55 269 120 HIST Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Undercover Undercover Undercover Undercover

 61 254 131 AMC (12:30) ›› Divergent (2014) (SAP) Shailene Woodley. ›› The Divergent Series: Insurgent (2015) (SAP) (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Osbournes- Te. Portals to Hell “The Old Paulding Jail” Portals to Hell (CC) Portals to Hell (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC)

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Tulips in Spring (2016) Fiona Gubelmann. Playing Cupid (2021) Laura Vandervoort. Fit for a Prince (2021)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Six Nations Championship Horse Race IMSA Weathertech Championship
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